

PROCLAMATION

HONORING ANGELS FOSTER FAMILY NETWORK

WHEREAS, the health, safety and well-being of residents is of primary concern for the County of San Diego and on July 13. 2010, the San Diego County Board of Supervisors adopted the Live Well San Diego initiative to achieve the County's vision of a region that is Building Better Health, Living Safely, and Thriving; and

WHEREAS, Live Well San Diego is common thread between the work of public and private entities, faith-based and community-based organizations, cities, business community members, and other stakeholders toward a shared vision of a healthier, safe, and more self-sufficient communities; and

WHEREAS, Angels Foster Family Network is cammitted to the stable placement of children ages five and younger with nurturing foster families who promote healing and attachment that leads to healthy growth and development; and

WHEREAS, Angels Foster Family Network fulfils the Live Well San Diego partner requirements by serving as the largest private provider of foster care homes to the County of San Diego, ensuring the most vulnerable children ages five and younger are placed in a safe, loving and educationally stimulating environment; and

WHEREAS, Angels Foster Family Network whole-heartedly supports the Live Well San Diego vision and will have the opportunity to collaborate with the network of Live Well San Diego recognized partners to achieve the greatest collective impact possible for creating and sustaining safe, healthy and thriving communities; and

WHEREAS, the County of San Diego is committed to recognizing and honoring those organizations dedicated to the best ideals of public service, and Angels Foster Family Network is one such work group; NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT PROCLAIMED by Chairman Ron Roberts and all members of the San Diego County Board of Supervisors on this 11th day of February, 2016 that they commend the ANGELS FOSTER EAMILY NETWORK for outstanding service, leadership, and commitment to the health and wellness of county residents, and do hereby declare this day to be "ANGELS FOSTER FAMILY NETWORK LIVE WELL SAN DIEGO DAY" throughout San Diego County.

Supervisor 1st Biotrice

James Supervisor 2nd Biotrice

Supervisor 3rd District

Supervisor 4th Biotrice

Supervisor 4th Biotrice